L, X8
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

- 24

23

e .:H
=ZBBL=-30=2 llhl ll:

‘_HEL_E'D_E
—8R[ -30-2 |
i | [ 5 . ] :
| [ A -2BEL-30-2 | |
| 1 ; | :II.I
| L [ ] | L -~ j:] 21 Illlllllllllll!i
&!: foa % -BBL-20-2 | llll:“

-" .'---.---- — - = 22

e

T e




U oo od ad
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

N B N
No.| DDDD [S|&| 5|8 o oo DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. Q_;, é n_g é QTY
il B el

1 70172 *|l -1 *| - 1 10000 FEED DOG

1 70310 -1 > -1* 1 |000 174 FEED DOG 1/4

2 170118 - - 3 |D000000O SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0

3 170118 -1 x| - 2 0000000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0

4 123350 -1 *] - 1 (0000000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=75

5 70170 |- x| - 1 |O0000 FEED BAR

5 70217 -1 > -1* 1 |O000 FEED BAR

6 |[70128 il Il I 1 000 FEED LIFTING CAM FORK

7 170129 xR * 1 |D00O0oogd SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0

8 10599 il Il B 1 |O0000Oood WASHER

9 10596 il I B 1 |O00Ooogg OIL FELT

10 |10597 kol Il B 1 |[O0000000000 SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3

11 |70126 kol Il B 1 00000 FEED BAR CRANK

12 112408 il Il B 2 (000000000 SCREW 6.75X24 L=75

13 110602 il Il B 1 |[DO00oOoooo FEED BAR HINGE SCREW

14 110636 xR * 1 |D00000000od NUT

15 |70380 *l* -] - 1 |O000 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

15 |70608 -l - *]* 1 000 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

16 10593 il Il B 1 |D00000mo COLLAR (FRONT)

17 |10764 il Il I 2 |[000000@mOoOoo SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5

18 |10593 xR * 1 |[D0oOooo@a COLLAR (REAR)

19 |10764 x| * 2 |000000O0moog SCREW 6.75X24 L=45

20 [70124 il Il B 1 |DO00000mo FEED REVERSING CRANK (FRONT)
21 |70613 xR * 1 |D00000000d FEED REVERSING CRANK SCREW STUD
22 111185 kol Il B 1 | 00000000000o NUT

23 |70057 xR x 1 |OO000oo NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK CONNECTION
24 110728 il Il B 1 |00 OIL WICK

25 |70162-A il Il I 1 |D000000 FEED REVERSING LEVER

26 |[70160 kol Il B 1 10000000000 FEED REVERSING LEVER BUSHING
27 70161 x| * 1 |[D0000Ooooogo COLLAR

28 (10561 il Il B 2 |0000000000O0O00O SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

29 |70048-A xR * 1 |OD0000oOoog HINGE SCREW 7.85X20 L=12.0

30 [10728 x| x| * 1 |00 OIL WICK

31 (11185 X x| * 1 | 00000000000 NUT

32 (20191 il Il B 1 0000000000 SPRING WASHER

33 |70163 il Il I 2 0000000000 SCREW 3/16X32 L=3.6

34 70612 x| x| * 1 |[DOOO0Od FEED REVERSING LEVER SLIDE BLOCK
35 |70611 i o B B 1 (0000000 HINGE SCREW 15/64X28 L=10.0
36 [70610 il Il B 1 |OD0000ooo FEED REVERSING LINK

37 70159 kol Il I 1 |[D000000000oogo SPRING AND TREADLE CONNECTINGOLINK
38 |70167 x| x| * 1 |([OO0O00O00000o NUT

39 |70158 i o B B 1 |O00000000oOoog SPRING

40 |70156 il Il B 1 |O000000ooog SPRING HOOK

41 70157 xR * 1 |D0000000000000 NUT

42 (70168 x| x| * 1 |[DO00O0OO0ooood HINGE SCREW 7.85X20 L=21.6

43 110728 xR x 1 100 OIL WICK

44 (11185 il Il B 1 |D0000000000Oo NUT

45 170609 il Il I 1 |[D00000mo FEEDOREVERSING CRANK (REAR)
46 135034 Sl B I 2 0000000 moog PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=20.0

47 (10754 x| * 2 |000000O0moog PINCHOSCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

-10-




